

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2916 OF 2026

Maharashtra State Examination Council PunePETITIONER

Thru Chairman

V/S

Rashtriya Shramik Aghadi Thru President And...RESPONDENT

Anr

Mr. Sumedh S. Modak for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yash K. Jagdale A/W Ms. Vaishali K. Jagdale for
Respondent / Union.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/05/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)